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Accelerated Access Collaborative 

Our team is called the Accelerated Access 
Collaborative. 

We are a partnership of lots of health 
organisations who try to get new 
treatments to patients faster. 

This document explains how NHS England 
and Improvement and our partners hope to 
involve patients in our work.

Our work includes supporting research and 
new technology, medicines or devices to 
improve healthcare. 
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Why is it important to involve patients? 

•	 Help to create new treatments and ways 
to keep people healthy.

•	 Have a say in what research matters 
most to them.

We want patients to:

•	 Tell us about new ideas for health care 
that would matter most to them.
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The six aims of this Strategy

This strategy is a plan to get more patients 
and people with lived experience involved 
in our work. 

We have six aims:

For lots of people with different lived 
experience to get involved in our work11

To work with partners

44

66

55

To focus on health inequalities22

33
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The six aims of this Strategy

To understand our impact and outcomes

To help people have a positive experience 
while working with us44

Celebrate our impact66

55



Page 6

What will we do?

•	 Learn from what our partners have found 
out from listening to patients.

•	 Support our staff to learn skills to listen to 
and work with people and communities.

To achieve our six aims we will:

•	 Provide training and support for our 
patient partners.
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What will we do?

This means we can celebrate what is 
achieved.

•	 Keep a record of the all of the 
involvement work that we do.

•	 Make sure that we involve people in lots 
of different ways so that everyone can 
take part.

We can also learn how to do it better in the 
future.
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Blue word glossary

Accelerated Access Collaborative
A partnership of lots of health 
organisations who try to get new 
treatments to patients faster. 

Devices
A thing made or adapted for a particular 
purpose, can be a machine or electronic 
equipment.

Health inequalities
Unfair and preventable differences in 
health.

Health Research
Trying out ways to get better treatments 
and health outcomes so that we know what 
works and what does not work.

Impact
The effect of an action on someone or 
something.
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Blue word glossary

Innovation
A new device, machine or way of doing 
something.

Lived experience
A person who lives with a health condition 
and has used health services themselves.

Patient and public involvement
Involving both patients and the general 
public in something.

Strategy
A plan of action designed to achieve a 
long-term or overall aim.

Technology
The use of science to invent useful things 
or to solve problems.



If you want to learn more about this work, contact us at: 

england.aacppi@nhs.net

This document was made in co-production with Accelerated 
Access Collaborative and our patient partners.

Visit our website: www.england.nhs.uk/aac/what-we-do/
patient-and-public-involvement/
E-mail: england.aacppi@nhs.net
Follow us on Twitter: @AACinnovation

It was made into easy-read by Ace Anglia:

Visit our website: www.aceanglia.com
E-mail: info@aceanglia.com
Follow us on Twitter: @aceanglia

https://twitter.com/AACinnovation
https://twitter.com/aceanglia

